Form code: TA 1411a Revision: 2014-11 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 5
© DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
Certificate No:
TAE000017N
File No:
821.10
Job Id:
262.1-006761-4
This is to certify:
That the Generator
with type designation(s)
ECO38, -40, -43, -46 and ECP32, -34, 3 phases, 4 poles, single or double bearings, brushless
A.C. generator.
Issued to
M.E.C.C. ALTE S.P.A.
CREAZZO VI, Italy
is found to comply with
DNV GL rules for classification – Ships and offshore units
Application :
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed
by DNV GL.
Enclosure class IP 23(IP45)
Insulation class H
Temp. class B, F or H
Voltage class Up to 690 V (star connection)
Power class Up to 3226 kVA
Frequency class 50 or 60 Hz
Speed 1500 or 1800 RPM
This Certificate is valid until 2021-06-23.
Issued at Høvik  on 2017-02-15
DNV GL local station: Venice
Approval Engineer: Nicolay Horn
for DNV GL
Andreas Kristoffersen
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
 Certificate No: TAE000017N
File No: 821.10
Job Id: 262.1-006761-4
Form code: TA 1411a Revision: 2014-11 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 5
Name and place of manufacturer
M.E.C.C. ALTE S.P.A.
CREAZZO VI, Italy
M.E.C.C. ALTE U.K. Ltd. Oakham, Rutland,
United Kingdom
Product Description
ECO38, -40, -43, -46 and ECP32, -34, 3 phases, 4 poles, single or double bearings, brushless A.C.
generator.
Enclosure class: IP 23 or IP 45
Winding insulation: Class H
Temperature rise limits: Class B, F or H
Voltage class: Up to 690 V (star connection)
Power class: Up to 3226 kVA
Frequency class: 50 or 60 Hz
Speed: 1500 or 1800 RPM
Rating class H: [kVA] Amb 45°C
 50 Hz 60 Hz
Type 380 V 400 V 415 V 440 V 450 V 460 V 480 V 690 V
ECP32 2S4 33,6 33,6 33,6 40,3 40,3 40,3 40,3 40,3
ECP32 3S4 40,8 40,8 40,8 49 49 49 49 49
ECP32 1M4 48 48 48 57,6 57,6 57,6 57,6 57,6
ECP32 2M4 60  60 60 68,6 70,6 72,6 72,6 72,6
ECP32 3L4 72 72 72  82,3 84,4 86,4 86,4 86,4
ECP32 4L4 76,8 76,8 76,8 88 90 92 92 92
ECP34 1S4 81,6 81,6 81,6 97,9 97,9 97,9 97,9 97,9
ECP34 2S4 101 101 101 121 121 121 121 121
ECP34 1L4 130 130 130 144 150 156 156 156
ECP34 2L4 144 144 144 163 168 173 173 173
ECP34 3L4 149 154 154 177 180 184 184 184
ECO38 1S4 173 173 173 211 211 211 211 211
ECO38 2S4 192 192 192 230 230 230 230 230
ECO38 3S4 216 216 216 259 259 259 259 259
ECO38 1L4 230 240 230 288 288 288 288 288
ECO38 2L4 278 288 288 326 336 346 346 346
ECO38 3L4 336 336 336 403 403 403 403 403
ECO40 1S4 384 384 384 432 446 461 461 461
ECO40 2S4 432 432 432 490 504 518 518 518
ECO40 3S4 480 480 480 557 566 576 576 576
ECO40 1L4 528 528 518 605 619 634 634 634
ECO40 1.5L4 595 595 595 672 693 714 714 714